Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ARJO USA, INC.	Name: AR.IO HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT AB			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No				
3. Nature of conveyance: 1-7-02				
Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Box 61, SE 241 21</u> City of ESLOV, Sweden			
Other				
Other				
	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date: <u>07/26/2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,813,062			
Additional numbers a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🛣 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Margaret M. Duncan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 13-0206			
	8. Deposit account number 13-0200			
Street Address: 227 West Monroe				
7in: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	LJ.			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.				
1	Movember 14, 2001 Date			
Stephen T. Scherrer Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 42			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio

01/10/2002 GTON11

00000188 130206

5813062

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, ARJO USA, INC., of Aurora, Nebraska, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of a United States Patent for an improvement in SIDE ENTRY BATHTUB, No. 5,813,062, dated September 29, 1998; and

WHEREAS, ARJO HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT AB of Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is Box 61, SE 241 21, City of ESLÖV, and Country of Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	day of	July	, 2001, at _	Roselle
ARJO (JSA, INC.			
Assigno	Signature S			
Ву:		AFZAR		
Ţ	Vame			

LONIROLLEC

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/07/2002 REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0842